Sanjeev Bansal

662/2, Premjit Road, Gurdev Nagar, Ludhiana - 141002. **M. No**.: 9876363633 **Email Id**: sbansal1959@gmail.com

Date: 14.08.2024

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 530291

Sub: Intimation Under Regulation 10(6) In Respect of The Proposed Acquisition Under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam

The requisite intimation under Regulation 10(6) in respect of my acquisition of 14.117% of the share capital of **PAOS Industries Limited** by way of gift of shares

from Mr. Sahil Bansal 861700 shares

This being a transfer to 'Immediate Relative', acquirer Mr. Sanjeev Bansal is the father of Mr. Sahil Bansal, is exempt from the obligation to make an open offer under Regulation 3 and Regulation 4 as per the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

This is for your information and records.

Sanjeev Bansal

Bansol

CC: PAOS Industries Limited

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	PAOS Industries Limited				
2	Name of the acquirer(s)	SANJEEV BANSAL				
	Name of the stock exchange where	BSE LIMITED				
]	shares of the TC are listed	BSE ENVITED				
4	Details of the transaction including	INTER SE TRANSFER TO IMMEDIATE				
7.	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	RELATIVE				
	acquisition of shares.	(TRANSFER BETWEEN THE MEMBERS				
	acquisition of shares.	OF PROMOTER GROUP)				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the	10 (1) (a) (i)				
	acquirer is exempted from making open					
	offer.					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed					
	acquisition was required to be made under					
	regulation 10 (5) and if so,					
	- whether disclosure was made and	Yes				
	whether it was made within the					
	timeline specified under the					
	regulations.					
	 date of filing with the stock exchange. 	07.06.20	07.06.2024			
7.	Details of acquisition	required to be		Whether the		
				disclosures under		
		made ur		regulation 10(5)		
		regulation 10(5)		are actually made		
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Sahil Ba		Yes		
	b. Date of acquisition	13.08.2024				
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in	Sahil Bansal – 861700				
	respect of the acquisitions from each					
	person mentioned in 7(a) above	14 1170	,			
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired /	14.117%				
	actually acquired as a % of diluted					
	share capital of TC	NI / A 1' 11				
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to	Not Applicable being gift without consideration Pre-Transaction				
1	be acquired / actually acquired					
-	01 1 11: 1 + 1			Dogt Te	ongoation	
8.	Shareholding details			Post-Transaction		
		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
		shares	total share	shares	total share	
		held	capital of	held	capital of	
			TC		TC	
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)	2066250	46.0500/	2727050	61.0700/	
	Sanjeev Bansal	2866250	46.950%	3727950	61.078%	
	b Each Seller / Transferor Sahil Bansal	861700	14.118%	0	0	
0.00	Saiii Dalisai	001/00	14.11070	0	U	



Details holding of the promoter and PAC after acquisition:

	Shareholding Detail Promoter & Promoter Group & PAC	Before Proposed Transaction		After the Proposed Transaction	
		Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total Share capital of TC	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total Share capital of TC
1	Sanjeev Bansal (Immediate Relative) - Acquirer	2866250	46.950	3727950	61.078
2	Şahil Bansal	861700	14.118	0	0.000
3	Salil Bansal (Immediate Relative) - Transferor	0	0.000	0	0.000
4	Rama Bansal	743750	12.185	743750	12.185
5	Deshbandhu Ramnath Gupta	12600	0.206	12600	0.206
6	Megha Kansal	7800	0.128	7800	0.128
7	Sham Bansal	1000	0.016	1000	0.016
8	Raj Soaps & Detergents Private Limited	66900	1.096	66900	1.096
	Total	4560000	74.710	4560000	74.710

Note: As this is the Inter Se Transfer between the members of promoter group from Mr. Sanjeev Bansal and Mr. Sahil Bansal all being immediate relatives. There is no change in the promoter group holding after the above said transaction.

Sanjeev Bansal

Monsol

Date: 14.08.2024 Place: Ludhiana